

Order Below Exh.1 in RCS No.205/2024 :-

Perused the roznama. It is seen that after service of summons, defendant nos.1 to 2 appeared on 20-12-2024 through their Ld.Adv.Shri.M.M.Shinde. However, defendant nos.1 to 2 failed to file written statement within stipulated time. Hence, the suit to proceed without written statement of defendant nos.1 to 2.

Place :- Kadegaon.

Date :- 01-07-2025

Civil Judge, J.D. Kadegaon.